09-30-2004



Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102847870 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of the arts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ChoicePoint Asset Company Name:_ Bridger Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1000 Alderman Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Alpharetta State: GA Zip: 30005 Corporation-State Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 1 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Bridger Systems, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40 Internal Address: Stacy Jackson Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 141 S. Discovery 8. Deposit account number: City: Bozeman State: MT Zip:⁵⁹⁷¹⁸ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Name of Person Signing ∕ Signature. → Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum

10/27/2003 LMUELLER 00000109 2678329

01 FC:8521; 👙 🔞 🔘

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to-Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023T

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0293

3011



Whereas Bridger Systems Inc.(Montana corporation) of 141 So. Discovery Drive;

Bozeman, MT 59718 has adopted, used and is using a servicemark which is registered no. 2,678,329, dated Jan. 21, 2003; and Whereas, ChoicePoint Asset Company (Delaware corporation) of 1000 Alderman Drive; Alpharetta, GA, 30005 is desirous of acquiring said registered servicemark; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bridger Systems Inc. does hereby assign to said ChoicePoint Asset Company all right, title, and interest in and the servicemark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Bruce Foreman

Secretary

HOMELANDTRA⊕KER™

OFACTRA©KER"

WORLDTRA€KER™

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0294 The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office; that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

A copy of the Mark and pertinent data from the application are part of this certificate.

This registration shall remain in force for TEN (10) years, unless terminated earlier as provided by law, and subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 8 of the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0295 Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

Reg. No. 2,678,329

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Jan. 21, 2003

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

BRIDGER SYSTEMS

BRIDGER SYSTEMS, INC. (MONTANA COR-PORATION) 141 S. DISCOVERY DRIVE BOZEMAN, MT 59718

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 4-1-1991; IN COMMERCE 4-1-1991.

RECORDED: 10/22/2003

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "SYSTEMS", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SEC. 2(F).

SER. NO. 78-122,638, FILED 4-18-2002.

ARETHA MASTERSON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0296